

Spl. POCSO Case 22/2021

Order No.:-10

Date: -30.06.2022

Today is fixed hearing.

Accused Sourav Diyashi on bail is present.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused person filed a petition prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 02.07.2022 for hearing.

Sd/- P. Mukhopadhyay

Judge, Spl. POCSO Court, Bankura