

Spl. Court Case – 22 of 2021

Reg. No – 36 of 2021

Order no - 28

Dated –27.07.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on CB is present with hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with two witnesses.

Witnesses namely Sudhangshu Ghosh and Narayan Chandra Mondal are examined in-chief and cross examined in-full as PW- 08 and 09 respectively and discharged.

During examination in-chief signature of PW -09 on the S.L. is marked as Exbt. – P-4/2. Signature of PW -09 on the S.L. is marked as Exbt. – P-6/1.

To date (28.07.2023) for evidence.

Sd/- P. Mukhopadhyay  
ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court Bankura