

Spl. Court Case – 22 of 2021

Reg. No – 36 of 2021

Order no - 29

Dated –28.07.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on CB is present with hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in-charge is present with hazira.

No witness is present today.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To date (31.07.2023) for evidence.

Sd/- P. Mukhopadhyay  
ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court Bankura