

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :- Shri Susangeet Kumar Das, Judge, Special Court, POCSO Act, Bankura (in-Charge)

Spl (POCSO) Court Case No. 22 of 2021
CIS Reg. No.36/2021(CNR:WBBK01-001391-2021)

Order No.49
11.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence .

Ld Spl PP in charge files hazira. One witness turned up .

The accused person namely Sourav Diyashi on C/B absent without steps.

The District Advocates Bar Association, Bankura have taken a resolution due to 12th West Bengal Bar Council Election and requested the Court not to pass any adverse order .

Accordingly, the present case is adjourned . The witness is discharged unexamined.

To 12.03.2026 for evidence of CS witnesses.

The accused person on bail as before and directed to remain present on the next date .

Judge, Spl(POCSO) Court, Bankura(I/C)